# CH \$65.00 97089

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM822400 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DMS Natural Health LLC		04/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DMS Natural Health Inc.	
Street Address:	810 Busse Hwy	
City:	Park Ridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60068	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97089005	JOOT
Serial Number:	85947214	JUST THRIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-807-4350

**Email:** citrademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724126.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
SIGNATURE:	/sh/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DMS Natural Health Inc. - Articles of Incorporation585 (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0695

900784187

## STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

DMS Natural Health LLC converted from a Wyoming Limited Liability Company to DMS Natural Health Inc. a Wyoming Profit Corporation

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **27th** day of **April**, **2022** 



Filed Date: 04/27/2022

Secretary of State

By: Celia Alvarado

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/06/2023 REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0696